49
10
!Note • Please read rating and!CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
Safety Recognized/High Voltage Ceramic Capacitors
DEC Series (Class 1, 2/DC6.3kV)
■ Features
1. Coated with flame-retardant epoxy resin

6KV
SL Characteristics
Part Number
DC Rated
Voltage
(Vdc)
Capacitance
(pF)
Body Dia. D
(mm)
Lead Spacing F
(mm)
Body Thickness T
(mm)
DEC1X3J050DC4BMS1 6300 5 ±0.5pF 7 10.0 7.0
DEC1X3J100JC4BMS1 6300 10 ±5% 7 10.0 7.0
DEC1X3J120JC4B 6300 12 ±5% 8 10.0 7.0
DEC1X3J150JC4B 6300 15 ±5% 8 10.0 7.0
DEC1X3J180JC4B 6300 18 ±5% 9 10.0 7.0
DEC1X3J220JC4B 6300 22 ±5% 9 10.0 7.0
DEC1X3J270JC4B 6300 27 ±5% 9 10.0 7.0
DEC1X3J330JC4B 6300 33 ±5% 9 10.0 7.0
DEC1X3J390JC4B 6300 39 ±5% 9 10.0 7.0
DEC1X3J470JC4B 6300 47 ±5% 9 10.0 7.0
DEC1X3J560JC4B 6300 56 ±5% 10 10.0 7.0
DEC1X3J680JC4B 6300 68 ±5% 12 10.0 7.0
DEC1X3J820JC4B 6300 82 ±5% 12 10.0 7.0
DEC1X3J101JC4B 6300 100 ±5% 13 10.0 7.0
DEC1X3J121JC4B 6300 120 ±5% 14 10.0 7.0
DEC1X3J151JC4B 6300 150 ±5% 15 10.0 7.0
• This PDF catalog is downloaded from the website of Murata Manufacturing co., ltd. Therefore,  it’s specifications are subject to change or our products in it may be discontinued without advance notice. Please check with our
sales representatives or product engineers before ordering.
• This PDF catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
!Note C85E.pdf
06.6.1
50
10
!Note • Please read rating and!CAUTION (for storage, operating, rating, soldering, mounting and handling) in this catalog to prevent smoking and/or burning, etc.
• This catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
B Characteristics
Part Number
DC Rated
Voltage
(Vdc)
Capacitance
(pF)
Body Dia. D
(mm)
Lead Spacing F
(mm)
Body Thickness T
(mm)
DECB33J101KC4B 6300 100 ±10% 9 10.0 7.0
DECB33J151KC4B 6300 150 ±10% 9 10.0 7.0
DECB33J221KC4B 6300 220 ±10% 9 10.0 7.0
DECB33J331KC4B 6300 330 ±10% 9 10.0 7.0
DECB33J471KC4B 6300 470 ±10% 10 10.0 7.0
DECB33J681KC4B 6300 680 ±10% 11 10.0 7.0
DECB33J102KC4B 6300 1000 ±10% 13 10.0 7.0
E Characteristics
Part Number
DC Rated
Voltage
(Vdc)
Capacitance
(pF)
Body Dia. D
(mm)
Lead Spacing F
(mm)
Body Thickness T
(mm)
DECE33J102ZC4B 6300 1000 +80/-20% 11 10.0 7.0
DECE33J222ZC4B 6300 2200 +80/-20% 15 10.0 7.0
• This PDF catalog is downloaded from the website of Murata Manufacturing co., ltd. Therefore,  it’s specifications are subject to change or our products in it may be discontinued without advance notice. Please check with our
sales representatives or product engineers before ordering.
• This PDF catalog has only typical specifications because there is no space for detailed specifications. Therefore, please approve our product specifications or transact the approval sheet for product specifications before ordering.
!Note C85E.pdf